operated slide gate, installing a float-based monitoring system with solar-powered indicator light, 

and providing a method to measure bypassed flow; and 

WHEREAS, Peterson Construction Company submitted the lowest and best bid in the amount of 

Seventy-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($78,700.00), has been determined to be responsive 

and responsible, and was recommended for award by Jones & Henry Engineers, Ltd.; and 

WHEREAS, timely completion of this project is critical to meeting Ohio EPA requirements, 

procurement of the slide gate involves a six-month lead time, and the Village is already one year